TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE PAGE Page
APPROVAL PAGE i
CERTIVICATION PAGE OF BOARD OF EXAMINERS I

STATEMENT OF ORIGINALITY ii

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS v
ABSTRACT. vii
ABSTRAK viii
TABLE OF CONTENTS IX
LIST OF TABLES Xi
LIST OF FIGURE Xii
LIST OF APPENDICES Xiii

CHAPTER I INTRODUCTION

A. Background 1
B. Problem Formulation 2
C. The objective of the research 2
D. Significances of the research 2
E. Scope of the research 3
F. Definition of terms 3

CHAPTER Il REVIEW OF RELATED LITERATURE
A. Review of related studies 4
B. Review of related theories 6

1. Definition of writing 6



a. The purpose of writing
b. Generic structure of descriptive text
2. Definition of dictation
a. Running dictation technique
b. Procedure of teaching writing through running
3. Advantages of dictation
CHAPTER Il RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
A. Type/and destgn ofithe research
B.'Role of\the research
C. Location|of theyresearch
D. Source ofthe data
E. Procedures of data collection
F. Techniques of data analysis
G. Research stages and validity
H. Research schedule
CHAPTER IV RESEARCH OF FINDINGS
1. Findings
2. Discussions
CHAPTER V CONCLUSION & SUGGESTIONS
1. Conclusion
2. Suggestions
REFERENCES

APPENDICES

11

12

13

14

15

18

18

18

18

19

20

21

22

23

35

39

39

40



REPOSITORY UNIVERSITAS SINTUWLU MARDSD

LIST OF TABLES

Table Page
3.1 Research Schedule 22
4.1 Table 4.1 Students Writing Evaluation 25

4.1 Table 4. nning Dictation 27

41Ta 2 , atlo 32

repository.unsimar.ac.id



REPOSITORY UNIVERSITAS SINTUWLU MARDSD

LIST OF FIGURE

Figure Page

2.1 Thinking Framework 17

repository.unsimar.ac.id

iv



REPOSITORY UNIVERSITAS SINTUWLU MARDSD

LIST OF APPENDICES

Appendix Page
1. Observation sheet meeting 1 43
2. Observation sheet meeting 45
3. 47
4. Intervie UG 48
o. 49
6. 58
7. Stu R in V 59
8. State eling-the-Resear 60
9. Permiss 2search 61

repository.unsimar.ac.id

Vv



